(i) The respondent, CareNZ Limited, is to pay to the applicant, Mr Phillip 

Hemopo, one weeks’ wages being the loss incurred for the period it 

would have taken for a full and proper investigation and after which the 

employment would have ended.  The evidence would suggest a payment 

of $1,057.69 (one thousand and fifty seven dollars, sixty nine cents); and 

(ii) CareNZ is to pay to Mr Hemopo a further $5,000.00 (five thousand 

dollars) as compensation for humiliation, loss of dignity and injury to 

feelings pursuant to section 123(1)(c)(i) of the Act. 

Costs 

[50] I reserve the issue of costs.